

## CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## **Booster Precision Components (Schwanewede) GmbH**

Industriepark Brundorf 4 28790 Schwanewede Germany

**IATF USI CWNTL2** 

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

Manufacturing of high precision turned and milled parts.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

## IATF 16949:2016

(without product design)

Certificate registration no. 31150081 IATF16
Main certificate registration no. 31150081 IATF16
Issuing date 2024-06-15
This certificate is valid until 2027-06-14
IATF No. 0524228



heedwel

For and on behalf of DQS

DQS IS A MEMBER OF

Nurani S. Venkatachalam Director-Corporate Automotive Program, DQS Holding GmbH Michael Drechsel

Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH



Annex to certificate registration no.: 31150081 IATF16

IATF-No.: 0524228

## Booster Precision Components (Schwanewede) GmbH



Industriepark Brundorf 4 28790 Schwanewede Germany

Remote Location Scope

31150038
Booster Precision Components
(Belusa) s.r.o.
Beluša, Hloža 2520
018 61 Beluša
Slovakia
IATF USI LGYKFM

Purchasing

31150062
BOOSTER Precision Components GmbH
Bockenheimer Landstraße 93
60325 Frankfurt am Main
Germany
IATF USI GTEE2N

Management review, Policy making, Strategic planning